
 

AGENDA ITEM #7 SUMMARY 

 
Approve an amendment to the toll system 
implementation contract with Telvent USA 
LLC to extend the length of that contract and 
increase total compensation payable for 
services provided under the contract. 

 
Strategic Plan Relevance:   Regional Mobility 
 
Department:     Operations 
 
Associated Costs:     Not to exceed $33,575,185.11 
 
Funding Source:    Project Funds  
 
Board Action Required:    Yes 
 
Description of Matter:   In April 2005, the Mobility Authority entered into a Contract for 
Toll System Implementation with Caseta Technologies, Inc. (subsequently acquired by 
Telvent) for the design, installation, and maintenance of a toll collection system for the 
Mobility Authority toll road system. The original agreement was for an initial five year 
term, with the option to renew for an additional three years upon mutual consent of the 
parties. An additional three year term was approved with Resolution 10-27 on March 
31, 2010; and Resolution 11-38 on April 27, 2011 extended the contract to expire on the 
later of April 26, 2013 or 365 days after substantial completion of the Manor 
Expressway/290E Project. 
 
This amendment #3 to the master agreement is to increase the maximum compensation 
payable under the Contract to $33,575,185.11, and to extend the term of the Contract to 
365 days after substantial completion of the MoPac Improvement Project.  
 
Reference documentation:   Draft Resolution 

Draft Amendment to Master Agreement 
 

Contact for further information:   Tim Reilly, Director of Operations 
  

 
 

Ray A. Wilkerson, Chairman • James H. Mills, Vice-Chairman • Robert L. Bennett Jr., Treasurer 
Nikelle S. Meade, Secretary • David Singleton • Charles Heimsath • David B. Armbrust 

Mike Heiligenstein, Executive Director 
 



 

GENERAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
OF THE 

CENTRAL TEXAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY  
 

RESOLUTION NO. 14-___ 
 

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE TOLL SYSTEM IMPLEMENTATION 
CONTRACT WITH TELVENT USA LLC TO EXTEND THE LENGTH OF THAT 

CONTRACT AND INCREASE TOTAL COMPENSATION PAYABLE FOR SERVICES 
PROVIDED UNDER THE CONTRACT. 

 
WHEREAS, the Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority (“Mobility Authority”) entered into 
a contract with Caseta Technologies, Inc. dated April 27, 2005, for the design, procurement, and 
installation of a toll collection system on the Authority’s turnpike system (the “Contract”); and 
 
WHEREAS, Caseta Technologies, Inc., was subsequently acquired by Telvent USA 
Corporation, a Maryland corporation (“Telvent”), and all rights and obligations of Caseta 
Technologies, Inc. under the Contract are now the rights and obligations of Telvent; and 
 
WHEREAS, the initial term of the Contract originally expired on April 26, 2010, but has been 
extended with approvals by the Board of Directors to expire the later date of April 26, 2013, or 
365 days after substantial completion of the Manor Expressway project; and 
 
WHEREAS, Telvent is providing toll system implementation services for the MoPac 
Improvement Project under the Contract, and staff recommends that the Contract remain in effect 
until all work on the MoPac Improvement Project is complete; and 
 
WHEREAS, staff also recommends making additional amendments to the existing scope of 
services, increasing the total contract price to pay for that work, and recommends approval of the 
proposed amendment to the Contract attached as Exhibit 1 to this Resolution. 
 
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Board approves the proposed amendment to the 
Contract and authorizes the Executive Director to execute the amendment in the form or 
substantially the same form as shown on Exhibit 1 to this Resolution. 
  
Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority on the 29th 
day of January, 2014. 
 
Submitted and reviewed by:     Approved: 
 
____________________________    ____________________________ 
Andrew Martin      Ray A. Wilkerson 
General Counsel for the Central    Chairman, Board of Directors 
Texas Regional Mobility Authority    Resolution Number 14-___ 
        Date Passed:  1/29/14 

Page 1 of 2 
 



 

EXHIBIT 1 TO RESOLUTION 14-___ 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR TOLL SYSTEM IMPLEMENTATION 
 

 [Following 9 Pages] 

Page 2 of 2 
 


















